

Petre BUNESCU Member of the Board of Directors

Born on November 15, 1952 Domiciled in Bucharest – 3rd district

He graduated from the Economic Studies Academy in 1975. In 2003, he got his PhD in Economics.

Between 1997 and 2006 he has been a permanent member of the teaching staff of the Romanian Banking Institute and of the Financial and Banking Studies Institute, and between 2007 and 2011 he has been an associated member of the teaching staff of the Romanian-American University in Bucharest.

In 1975, he becomes an employee of the Investment Bank, and in 1990 he is appointed as Deputy CEO of the Bucharest Branch. Once the Romanian Bank for Development is set up, on December 1st, 1990, he takes over the position of Vice-Chairman and member of the Board of Directors and of the Executive Committee of the bank until July 1999.

Between November 1997 and May 1998, he holds the position of Interim Chairman of the Romanian Bank for Development.

In the period 1998 - 2005 he represented BRD's interests in MISR – Romanian Bank as Member of the Board of Directors.

Between August 1999 and March 1st, 2019, he has been Deputy CEO BRD -Groupe Société Générale.

Since 1999 he is member of the Board of Directors of BRD -Groupe Société Générale and between May 1, 2012 and November 5, 2012, he occupied the position of Interim Chairman of the Board of Directors.

On April 18, 2019, he was re-elected member of the Board of Directors of BRD- Groupe Societe Generale, for a 4-year term of office.

Until May 17th, 2015 he was the Vice-Chairman of the Romanian Banking Association. He was member of the Board of Directors of Transfond SA until July 24th, 2015.